

# Water Resources Department MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

PHONE 378-8508 53923

September 14, 1979

E. G. Dunn Rt 3 Box 180 Reedsport, OR 97467

Dear Mr. Dunn:

Your application for an extension of the time limit in which to make complete application of water under the terms of your permit number 40401 has been received. We also have your check in the amount of \$10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limit to make complete application of water is being extended by October 1, 1980.

You should make every attempt to complete your project on or before that date because it is doubtful if any further extensions can be granted.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor Certificate/Survey Section

BAE:cjw

JUL 27 1981

53923 File No.

E. G. Dunn Route 3, Box 180 Reedsport, OR 97467

According to the terms of your permit number 40401 which is for the appropriation of 1.06 cubic foot of water per second from Johnson Creek, North Fork Smith River and 3 unnamed streams for domestic use for three families and irrigation purposes 1980.

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1,

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If water has been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of October 24, 1980.

ORS 537,260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days' notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit..."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,

James E. Sexson, Director

Druce a. Ester Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor Certificate-Survey Section

Form 100 CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested.



## Water Resources Department

### MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

**PHONE** 

378-8508

File 53923

December 7, 1978

E. G. Dunn Rt. 3, Box 180 Reedsport, OR 97467

Dear Mr. Dunn,

Your application for an extension of the time limit in which to complete construction under the terms of your permit number 40401 has been received. We also have your check in the amount of \$10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limit in which to complete construction is being extended to October 1, 1979.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt

Encl. Receipt 7461

	5	39	25
File No.		9	

Application fo	r Extension	of	Time
----------------	-------------	----	------

SEPA-1979

TO THE WATER I	RESOURCES DI	RECTOR OF ORE	GON WATER R	ESOURCES DE
1 60	& Durin			M, OREGON
RJ.	3 Box 180 T	Name Res ds port Ore illing Address		
· ·	. ,	ORE.	9746	1
	City	State	Zip	
record owner of water righ	ht permit No. 404	<b>0</b> / do hereby re	equest that the tin	ne in which to:
complete the construction	on of works and/or pu	archase and installation	of the equipmen	at necessary to
the use of water, which and/or the time in which		October 1, 19, be	extended to Oct	ober 1, 19;
accomplish beneficial	use of water to the fu	ll extent now intended be extended to October	<b>A</b> .	of said permit,
I have accomplished	d the following describ	ed works and/or purch	ase and installatio	n of equipment
necessary to the use of we within the past year'	at work			
Purchased	Oronental	f (1250 gal	? <u>)</u>	
•				
prior to this past year	urchesed de	me pipe		
·				
		<i>y</i> **		
	······································	······································		
and have accomplished be				E HOW MANY
ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRI	GATED)	yet-but.	Foe N	
		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(If additional space i	s required, attach separate sheet)	······································	
	E, ,	8. Dum		
	,	(If signing for a corporation pleas	e identify your title)	
45,79	Dated	31-1979		
45×79 413756 81000	MAIL COMPLETED OF \$10.00 TO:	APPLICATION AND S	TATUTORY FEE	C 1-80 10
	01 \$10.00 10.			01.80

Water Resources Department Mill Creek Office Park 555 13th Street, N.E. Salem, Oregon 97310 C-1-80 1021

SP\*35675

## Application for Extension of Time RECEIVED

TO THE WATER RE	SOURCES DI	RECTOR C	OF OREGO	1 NOV1	5 1978
•				WATER RESOLU	DCEC BED
I,	, DUNN	Name		SALEM, O	REGON
Bo	X180 5	RT3			
·	A*A	uiiiig iiuuiooo		i i	
RE	EDS PORT		State	9746/	
record owner of water right	permit No. 40	401 do	hereby request	that the time in	which to:
complete the construction					
the use of water, which	time now expires o	n October 1,	19.78, be exter	nded to October	1, 19. <b>79</b> ;
and/or the time in which					
accomplish beneficial use	of water to the fu	ull extent now	intended under	the terms of so	aid permit,
which time now expires o	n October 1, 19 <i>29</i> ,	be extended t	o October 1, 19	8.0	
I have accomplished the	he following describ	oed works and	/or purchase ar	nd installation of	equipment
necessary to the use of water			, <u>.</u>		
within the past year//	MPROVED F	200 TIN	STAILED VA	LUES IN	.,,
LINE TO IMP					
KINE 10 INV.	EDUE SISTER	1 / 5 / 100 //	12300		
	•••••	***************************************			<b>;</b>
prior to this past year?	VRCHASED 9	- INSTAJ)	ED THREE	WATER	
LINES FOR DOM.					
		***************************************			·,·.··
	······································	***************************************			i
and have accomplished benef	ficial use of water to	the extent of	(IF FOR IRRIGA	TION, STATE HO	W MANY
ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGA	TED) HAVE	LEVELED	40 ACRE	s To PRAG	4RE
FOIZ IRRIGATION	- Need AD	DITIONAL	Time To I	2 RChASe	7, Pe
+ PUMP TO FIN	unh sistem				
		is required, attach sep			••••••
	6.5	Well man			
		(If signing for a co	rporation please identify	your title)	
	. 1				
	Dated Novi	EM Berz	14,1978	·	
#10:118	MAIL COMPLETEI	APPLICATIO	N AND STATU	TORY FEE	
	OF \$10.00 TO:				3170
746	· W	ater Resources	s Department		10 MAC

Mill Creek Office Park 555 13th Street, N.E. Salem, Oregon 97310



### Water Resources Department

#### MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

PHONE 378-3066

File 53923

E. G. Dunn Rt. 3, Box 180 Reedsport, OR 97467

Dear Mr. Dunn,

Thank you for the notice of beginning of construction of the project described in your permit 40401.

Based on the information given on your statement, a substantial beginning of construction of the water system has not been made.

If you have purchased a pump and irrigation equipment or pipe for domestic supplies on or before May 17, 1977, a statement to this effect should be submitted. In the event a substantial beginning of construction of the water system was not made prior to the beginning date, your permit is no longer valid and will have to be canceled.

I am returning your Form A for additional information. Further action will be held on your file for a reasonable length of time pending your reply.

Thomas E. Shook Water Rights Engineer

TES:jt

File No. 53923

March 4, 1976

E. G. Dunn Route 3, Box 180 Reedsport, Oregon 97467

Dear Mr. Dunn:

This will acknowledge the map, legal description, fees of \$61.50, and application for a permit to appropriate 1.08 cubic feet of water per second from three unnamed streams, Johnson Creek and North Fork of Smith River for the irrigation of 84.4 acres and domestic use for three families.

Your application has been filed as number 53923 and is in satisfactory form for approval by the issuance of a permit, with the understanding that water may not be available at all times.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner Water Rights Engineer

VRG: fg

Encl: Receipt No. 51450